
Mid Sussex B 3 Hastings B 4
Redhill B 3 Worthing B 4

Brighton B 3 Worthing C 4

Redhill B 4 Mid Sussex B 3
Hastings B 1 Worthing B 6

Brighton C 1 Brighton B 6

Worthing B 6 Mid Sussex B 1
Hastings B 2 Redhill B 5

Worthing C 4 Brighton C 3

Mid Sussex B 1 Brighton B 6
Worthing C 3 Hastings B 4

Brighton C 0 Redhill B 7

Mid Sussex B 3 Worthing C 4
Brighton B 6 Hastings B 1

Worthing B 5 Brighton C 2

Brighton C 2 Mid Sussex B 5
Redhill B 3 Brighton B 4

Worthing B 6 Worthing C 1

Hastings B 4 Brighton C 3
Worthing C 3 Redhill B 4

Brighton B 4 Worthing B 3

SERIES 4

SERIES 7

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Worthing B

Brighton B

Most Player Wins:

SERIES 5

SERIES 6

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2017

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Jean Brackenridge, Mark Fraser & Matthew Knight 

(6 wins)

High Score Gary Ridley (12570)

Played at Hurst Club on 18/02/2017



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Worthing B 6 5 0 1 30 12 221960 36993 5285 30

2 Brighton B 6 5 0 1 29 13 225850 37642 5377 29

3 Redhill B 6 4 0 2 26 16 183200 30533 4362 26

4 Worthing C 6 3 0 3 19 23 133960 22327 3190 19

5 Hastings B 6 3 0 3 16 26 150320 25053 3579 16

6 Mid Sussex B 6 1 0 5 16 26 125430 20905 2986 16

7 Brighton C 6 0 0 6 11 31 123610 20602 2943 11

TABLE



Paul Jobbins * 1770 0.0 0 Mike Daw 7410 3.1 1

Ian Giffen 2800 0.0 0 Mick Riley * 5060 3.1 1

Graham Sparksman * 1070 0.0 0 Jamie Minihane 6260 3.1 1

Paul Moyes-Robb 3380 3.0 1 Clive Minihane * 1690 0.0 0

Darrell Skinner * 850 0.0 0 Gareth Dell 2230 3.0 1

Geoff Fairs 7490 3.1 1 Roy Harmer * 2480 0.0 0

Ros Appleby * 6240 3.1 1 Chris Haynes 2120 0.0 0

23600 3 27250 4

Martin Pellett * 4200 N/A 1 Neil Higgins 3530 0.0 0

Tom Pearse 280 N/A 0 Gary Ridley * 12570 3.3 1

Alex Hornby * 6690 N/A 1 Rick Cunningham 3850 0.0 0

Mark Fraser 5240 N/A 1 Paul Barnett * 1800 0.0 0

Jim Balchin * 2120 N/A 0 Steve Aylmore 4600 3.0 1

Genette Nicholls 4000 N/A 0 Nick Brown * 10730 3.2 1

Joe Elleson * 1370 N/A 0 Joe Oakley 9780 3.2 1

23900 3 46860 4

Bella Stoner * 2780 0.0 0 Brian Bartrum 6370 3.1 1

Alan Brackenridge 4760 0.0 0 Colin Green * 5560 3.1 1

Michelle Baden * 2530 0.0 0 Bob Thomas 2960 3.0 1

Marcus Chipman 2070 0.0 0 Dave Bartrum * 2200 3.0 1

Jean Brackenridge * 5990 3.1 1 Josh Williams 2110 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 3650 3.0 1 Dave Jones (Wor) * 3050 0.0 0

Matthew Knight * 7560 3.1 1 James Whittle 1750 0.0 0

29340 3 24000 4

Brighton B Worthing C

Redhill B Worthing B

SERIES 1 SCORES

Mid Sussex B Hastings B



Martin Pellett * 6190 N/A 1 Paul Jobbins 580 0.0 0

Tom Pearse 3710 N/A 1 Ian Giffen * 3620 0.0 0

Alex Hornby * 8540 N/A 1 Graham Sparksman 940 0.0 0

Mark Fraser 6050 N/A 1 Paul Moyes-Robb * 1430 0.0 0

Jim Balchin * 2910 N/A 0 Darrell Skinner 3870 3.0 1

Genette Nicholls 3540 N/A 0 Geoff Fairs * 4510 3.0 1

Joe Elleson * 570 N/A 0 Ros Appleby 6150 3.1 1

31510 4 21100 3

Mike Daw * 11880 3.3 1 Neil Higgins 1640 0.0 0

Mick Riley 3190 0.0 0 Gary Ridley * 6400 3.1 1

Jamie Minihane * 1050 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham 5080 3.1 1

Clive Minihane 1300 0.0 0 Paul Barnett * 2990 3.0 1

Gareth Dell * 2460 0.0 0 Steve Aylmore 3810 3.0 1

Roy Harmer 5150 0.1 0 Nick Brown * 8560 3.2 1

Chris Haynes * 1800 0.0 0 Joe Oakley 10120 3.2 1

26830 1 38600 6

Steve Hurley * 4880 3.0 1 Bella Stoner 4420 0.0 0

Brian Muggeridge 2540 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge * 5390 3.1 1

Steve Burns * 300 0.0 0 Michelle Baden 4160 3.0 1

Jack Baden 3520 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman * 6530 3.1 1

Toni Hunt * 1400 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge 5480 3.1 1

George Fisher 2860 0.0 0 Sandra Hall * 5140 3.1 1

Kevin Stoner * 1520 0.0 0 Matthew Knight 11540 3.3 1

17020 1 6

Brighton C Brighton B

Hastings B Worthing B

SERIES 2 SCORES

Redhill B Mid Sussex B



Neil Higgins * 5580 3.1 1 Paul Jobbins 5060 0.1 0

Gary Ridley 4400 3.0 1 Ian Giffen * 190 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 8400 3.2 1 Graham Sparksman 1220 0.0 0

Paul Barnett 5060 3.1 1 Paul Moyes-Robb * 1650 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore * 4160 3.0 1 Darrell Skinner 2520 0.0 0

Nick Brown 8460 3.2 1 Geoff Fairs * 3670 0.0 0

Joe Oakley * 0 0.0 0 Ros Appleby 5110 3.1 1

36060 6 19420 1

Mike Daw * 12330 3.3 1 Martin Pellett 1200 N/A 0

Mick Riley 1530 0.0 0 Tom Pearse * 4770 N/A 1

Jamie Minihane * 3140 3.0 1 Alex Hornby 1470 N/A 0

Clive Minihane 2770 0.0 0 Mark Fraser * 5210 N/A 1

Gareth Dell * 3120 0.0 0 Jim Balchin 5230 N/A 1

Roy Harmer 760 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls * 5930 N/A 1

Chris Haynes * 1370 0.0 0 Joe Elleson 8280 N/A 1

25020 2 32090 5

Brian Bartrum * 5310 3.1 1 Steve Hurley 2430 0.0 0

Colin Green 2280 0.0 0 Brian Muggeridge * 5630 3.1 1

Bob Thomas * 1940 0.0 0 Steve Burns 4690 3.0 1

Dave Bartrum 5690 3.1 1 Jack Baden * 4330 0.0 0

Josh Williams * 1750 3.0 1 Toni Hunt 1080 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) 4630 3.0 1 George Fisher * 4320 0.0 0

James Whittle * 2580 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner 4290 3.0 1

24180 4 26770 3

Worthing C Brighton C

Hastings B Redhill B

SERIES 3 SCORES

Worthing B Mid Sussex B



Paul Jobbins * 5150 3.1 1 Bella Stoner 280 0.0 0

Ian Giffen 4170 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge * 4840 3.0 1

Graham Sparksman * 2780 0.0 0 Michelle Baden 5370 3.1 1

Paul Moyes-Robb 3640 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman * 5980 3.1 1

Darrell Skinner * 1500 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge 3760 3.0 1

Geoff Fairs 1810 0.0 0 Sandra Hall * 4970 3.0 1

Ros Appleby * 2410 0.0 0 Matthew Knight 6780 3.1 1

21460 1 31980 6

Brian Bartrum * 2810 0.0 0 Mike Daw 7530 3.1 1

Colin Green 3120 3.0 1 Mick Riley * 1270 0.0 0

Bob Thomas * 2410 0.0 0 Jamie Minihane 3740 3.0 1

Dave Bartrum 880 0.0 0 Clive Minihane * 2060 3.0 1

Josh Williams * 1360 0.0 0 Gareth Dell 6540 3.1 1

Dave Jones (Wor) 6090 3.1 1 Roy Harmer * 2870 0.0 0

James Whittle * 5840 3.1 1 Chris Haynes 1390 0.0 0

22510 3 25400 4

Steve Hurley * 1480 0.0 0 Martin Pellett 4180 N/A 1

Brian Muggeridge 3700 0.0 0 Tom Pearse * 4230 N/A 1

Steve Burns * 3070 0.0 0 Alex Hornby 6400 N/A 1

Jack Baden 2690 0.0 0 Mark Fraser * 10670 N/A 1

Toni Hunt * 1360 0.0 0 Jim Balchin 4870 N/A 1

George Fisher 940 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls * 5400 N/A 1

Kevin Stoner * 1790 0.0 0 Joe Elleson 6280 N/A 1

15030 0 42030 7

Brighton C Redhill B

Worthing C Hastings B

SERIES 4 SCORES

Mid Sussex B Brighton B



Paul Jobbins * 3090 3.0 1 Brian Bartrum 2900 0.0 0

Ian Giffen 4440 3.0 1 Colin Green * 3500 0.0 0

Graham Sparksman * 6950 3.1 1 Bob Thomas 1230 0.0 0

Paul Moyes-Robb 330 0.0 0 Dave Bartrum * 3270 3.0 1

Darrell Skinner * 2000 0.0 0 Josh Williams 2450 3.0 1

Geoff Fairs 1660 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 4220 3.0 1

Ros Appleby * 1270 0.0 0 James Whittle 1710 3.0 1

19740 3 19280 4

Bella Stoner * 4380 3.0 1 Mike Daw 3960 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge 7670 3.1 1 Mick Riley * 530 0.0 0

Michelle Baden * 6340 3.1 1 Jamie Minihane 2520 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman 4610 3.0 1 Clive Minihane * 2360 0.0 0

Jean Brackenridge * 5740 3.1 1 Gareth Dell 0 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 590 0.0 0 Roy Harmer * 2040 3.0 1

Matthew Knight * 7040 3.1 1 Chris Haynes 3170 0.0 0

36370 6 14580 1

Neil Higgins * 3710 0.0 0 Steve Hurley 4850 3.0 1

Gary Ridley 5820 3.1 1 Brian Muggeridge * 4510 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 10820 3.2 1 Steve Burns 980 0.0 0

Paul Barnett 5260 3.1 1 Jack Baden * 4520 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore * 2120 3.0 1 Toni Hunt 1460 0.0 0

Pete Hickman 2360 0.0 0 George Fisher * 2970 3.0 1

Joe Oakley * 6260 3.1 1 Kevin Stoner 2180 0.0 0

36350 5 21470 2

Worthing B Brighton C

Brighton B Hastings B

SERIES 5 SCORES

Mid Sussex B Worthing C



Steve Hurley * 7210 3.1 1 Paul Jobbins 1090 0.0 0

Brian Muggeridge 3400 0.0 0 Ian Giffen * 5490 3.1 1

Steve Burns * 2890 3.0 1 Graham Sparksman 0 0.0 0

Jack Baden 1960 0.0 0 Paul Moyes-Robb * 4090 3.0 1

Toni Hunt * 1030 0.0 0 Darrell Skinner 1730 3.0 1

George Fisher 3250 0.0 0 Geoff Fairs * 5060 3.1 1

Kevin Stoner * 460 0.0 0 Ros Appleby 2650 3.0 1

20200 2 20110 5

Martin Pellett * 2740 N/A 0 Bella Stoner 4810 3.0 1

Tom Pearse 1560 N/A 0 Alan Brackenridge * 11790 3.3 1

Alex Hornby * 7630 N/A 1 Michelle Baden 3450 0.0 0

Mark Fraser 7770 N/A 1 Marcus Chipman * 6170 0.1 0

Jim Balchin * 2210 N/A 0 Jean Brackenridge 7580 3.1 1

Genette Nicholls 7270 N/A 1 Sandra Hall * 2510 0.0 0

Joe Elleson * 2980 N/A 0 Matthew Knight 4930 3.0 1

32160 3 41240 4

Neil Higgins * 6690 3.1 1 Brian Bartrum 2750 0.0 0

Gary Ridley 3820 3.0 1 Colin Green * 1200 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 6620 3.1 1 Bob Thomas 3480 0.0 0

Paul Barnett 6780 3.1 1 Dave Bartrum * 2340 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore * 4450 3.0 1 Josh Williams 730 0.0 0

Pete Hickman 2400 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 5370 3.1 1

Joe Oakley * 3180 3.0 1 James Whittle 2980 0.0 0

33940 6 18850 1

Worthing B Worthing C

Redhill B Brighton B

SERIES 6 SCORES

Brighton C Mid Sussex B



Mike Daw * 12000 3.3 1 Steve Hurley 2370 0.0 0

Mick Riley 5530 3.1 1 Brian Muggeridge * 4410 0.0 0

Jamie Minihane * 4400 3.0 1 Steve Burns 1510 0.0 0

Clive Minihane 3670 0.0 0 Jack Baden * 5930 3.1 1

Gareth Dell * 2970 3.0 1 Toni Hunt 1070 0.0 0

Roy Harmer 1580 0.0 0 George Fisher * 5590 3.1 1

Chris Haynes * 1090 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner 2240 3.0 1

31240 4 23120 3

Brian Bartrum * 2550 0.0 0 Martin Pellett 2780 N/A 1

Colin Green 4860 3.0 1 Tom Pearse * 3790 N/A 0

Bob Thomas * 1820 0.0 0 Alex Hornby 4590 N/A 1

Dave Bartrum 2770 0.0 0 Mark Fraser * 2780 N/A 1

Josh Williams * 2660 0.0 0 Jim Balchin 3410 N/A 1

Dave Jones (Wor) 4140 3.0 1 Genette Nicholls * 2850 N/A 0

James Whittle * 6340 3.1 1 Joe Elleson 1310 N/A 0

25140 3 21510 4

Bella Stoner * 8430 3.2 1 Neil Higgins 2230 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge 7640 3.1 1 Gary Ridley * 4710 0.0 0

Michelle Baden * 2990 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham 7790 3.1 1

Marcus Chipman 2340 0.0 0 Paul Barnett * 4750 3.0 1

Jean Brackenridge * 11200 3.3 1 Steve Aylmore 630 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 2260 0.0 0 Pete Hickman * 7300 3.1 1

Matthew Knight * 9400 3.2 1 Joe Oakley 2740 0.0 0

44260 4 30150 3

Brighton B Worthing B

Worthing C Redhill B

SERIES 7 SCORES

Hastings B Brighton C
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1 Matthew Knight Brighton B 6 3 6 0 47250 7875 11540 18.8 5 1 0 0

2 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 6 3 6 0 39750 6625 11200 18.7 5 1 0 0

3 Mark Fraser Redhill B 6 3 6 0 37720 6287 10670 N/A 5 1 0 0

4 Mike Daw Hastings B 6 3 5 1 55110 9185 12330 16.1 5 3 0 0

5 Rick Cunningham Worthing B 6 3 5 1 42560 7093 10820 15.7 5 1 0 0

6 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 6 3 5 1 42090 7015 11790 15.6 4 1 0 0

7 Gary Ridley Worthing B 6 3 5 1 37720 6287 12570 15.5 3 1 0 0

8 Alex Hornby Redhill B 6 3 5 1 35320 5887 8540 N/A 4 0 0 0

9 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing C 6 3 5 1 27500 4583 6090 15.2 2 0 0 0

10 Paul Barnett Worthing B 6 3 5 1 26640 4440 6780 15.3 3 0 0 0

11 Steve Aylmore Worthing B 6 3 5 1 19770 3295 4600 15.0 0 0 0 0

12 Joe Oakley Worthing B 6 3 4 2 32080 5347 10120 12.5 3 1 0 0

13 Ros Appleby Mid Sussex B 6 3 4 2 23830 3972 6240 12.3 3 0 0 0

14 Martin Pellett Redhill B 6 3 4 2 21290 3548 6190 N/A 1 0 0 0

15 Jamie Minihane Hastings B 6 3 4 2 21110 3518 6260 12.1 1 0 0 0

16 Nick Brown Worthing B 3 2 3 0 27750 9250 10730 9.6 3 1 0 0

17 Genette Nicholls Redhill B 6 3 3 3 28990 4832 7270 N/A 3 0 0 0

18 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 6 3 3 3 27700 4617 6530 9.3 3 0 0 0

19 Bella Stoner Brighton B 6 3 3 3 25100 4183 8430 9.2 1 0 0 0

20 Michelle Baden Brighton B 6 3 3 3 24840 4140 6340 9.2 2 0 0 0

21 Geoff Fairs Mid Sussex B 6 3 3 3 24200 4033 7490 9.2 2 0 0 0

22 Steve Hurley Brighton C 6 3 3 3 23220 3870 7210 9.1 1 0 0 0

23 James Whittle Worthing C 6 3 3 3 21200 3533 6340 9.2 2 0 0 0

24 Jim Balchin Redhill B 6 3 3 3 20750 3458 5230 N/A 1 0 0 0

25 Colin Green Worthing C 6 3 3 3 20520 3420 5560 9.1 1 0 0 0

26 Sandra Hall Brighton B 6 3 3 3 19120 3187 5140 9.1 1 0 0 0

27 Tom Pearse Redhill B 6 3 3 3 18340 3057 4770 N/A 0 0 0 0

28 Gareth Dell Hastings B 6 3 3 3 17320 2887 6540 9.1 1 0 0 0

29 Dave Bartrum Worthing C 6 3 3 3 17150 2858 5690 9.1 1 0 0 0

30 Neil Higgins Worthing B 6 3 2 4 23380 3897 6690 6.2 2 0 0 0

31 Brian Bartrum Worthing C 6 3 2 4 22690 3782 6370 6.2 2 0 0 0

32 Joe Elleson Redhill B 6 3 2 4 20790 3465 8280 N/A 2 0 0 0

33 Ian Giffen Mid Sussex B 6 3 2 4 20710 3452 5490 6.1 1 0 0 0

34 George Fisher Brighton C 6 3 2 4 19930 3322 5590 6.1 1 0 0 0

35 Mick Riley Hastings B 6 3 2 4 17110 2852 5530 6.2 2 0 0 0

36 Paul Jobbins Mid Sussex B 6 3 2 4 16740 2790 5150 6.2 2 0 0 0

37 Paul Moyes-Robb Mid Sussex B 6 3 2 4 14520 2420 4090 6.0 0 0 0 0

38 Steve Burns Brighton C 6 3 2 4 13440 2240 4690 6.0 0 0 0 0

39 Kevin Stoner Brighton C 6 3 2 4 12480 2080 4290 6.0 0 0 0 0

40 Darrell Skinner Mid Sussex B 6 3 2 4 12470 2078 3870 6.0 0 0 0 0

41 Josh Williams Worthing C 6 3 2 4 11060 1843 2660 6.0 0 0 0 0

42 Brian Muggeridge Brighton C 6 3 1 5 24190 4032 5630 3.1 1 0 0 0

43 Pete Hickman Worthing B 3 1 1 2 12060 4020 7300 3.1 1 0 0 0

44 Jack Baden Brighton C 6 3 1 5 22950 3825 5930 3.1 1 0 0 0

45 Roy Harmer Hastings B 6 3 1 5 14880 2480 5150 3.1 1 0 0 0

46 Clive Minihane Hastings B 6 3 1 5 13850 2308 3670 3.0 0 0 0 0

47 Bob Thomas Worthing C 6 3 1 5 13840 2307 3480 3.0 0 0 0 0

48 Graham Sparksman Mid Sussex B 6 3 1 5 12960 2160 6950 3.1 1 0 0 0

49 Chris Haynes Hastings B 6 3 0 6 10940 1823 3170 0.0 0 0 0 0

50 Toni Hunt Brighton C 6 3 0 6 7400 1233 1460 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS


